as prepared dishes were tested, with only one unsatisfactory sample of pre-packaged 
chilled crayfish due to possible contamination with Listeria monocytogenes. Test results of 
the remaining samples were satisfactory. The CFS has taken appropriate follow-up actions 
on the unsatisfactory sample.

認識總膳食研究：膳食攝入量估算的重要方法

二零二五年六月 • 第二百二十七期  June 2025  • 227th Issue食物安全焦點
Food Safety Focus

https://www.who.int/teams/nutrition-and-food-safety/databases/global-environment-monitoring-system-food-contamination

圖2：總膳食研究的組成部分
Figure 2. Components of TDS

食物污染監測及評估計劃提供從香港總膳食研究所得的相關分析數據。

    建基於香港首個總膳食研究奠定的基礎及全球在總膳食研究方法